Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity may encounter in the form of difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its
financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The entity’s approach towards managing
liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under
both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the entity’s reputation.

Prudent liquidity risk management requires sufficient cash and marketable securities and availability of funds through
adequate committed credit facilities to meet obligations when due and to close out market positions.

The Company takes a view of maintaining liquidity with minimal risks while making investments. The Company invests its
surplus funds in short term liquid assets in the form of bank deposits and liquid mutual funds. The Company monitors its
cash and bank balances periodically with a view to meet its short term obligations associated with its financial liabilities.

Particulars At cost Fair value   Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease

 Investment in Quoted Equity Share  3,527.72  9,013.50  90.14  (0.14 )

 Investment in Unquoted Alternate Investment Fund   300.00  748.54  7.49  (7.49)

 Investment in Mutual Fund   748.39  755.81  7.56  (7.56)

(INR In lakhs)

VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT - 2024   87

Vibrant
Gl bal

On Less than 3 to 12 1 to > 5 years Total
demand 3 months months 5 years

Borrowings

From Banks  -   1.71  0.13  -   1.84

From Financial Institutions  8.73  -   -   -   -   8.73

From Director  -   -   -   -

From Related Party  -   -   -   -   -   -

From Others  -   -   -   -   -   -

Trade payables  -   12.40  -   -   -   12.40

Other financial liabilities  -   36.97  -   -   -   36.97

Borrowings

From Banks  27.73  1.56  4.89  1.84  -   36.02

From Financial Institutions  776.36  -   -   -   -   776.36

From Director  -   -   -   -

From Related Party  -   -   -   -   -   -

From Others  -   -   -   -   -   -

Trade payables  -   86.03  -   -   -   86.03

Other financial liabilities  -   12.32  -   -   -   12.32

March 31, 2024

March 31, 2023

Maturity profile of financial liabilities

(INR In lakhs)

The table below provides details regarding the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date

NOTE 35: REVENUE FROM CONTRACT WITH CUSTOMERS

The Company is primarily engaged in lending and investing activities. During the year the Company has generated revenue only
from investing activities and hence it does not have revenue from contracts with customers.

NOTE 36: DETAILS OF DUES TO MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES AS DEFINED UNDER THE MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM
ENTERPRISES DEVELOPMENT (MSMED) ACT, 2006

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

[…]

these risks. The Board of Directors reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks, which are summarised below.
a) Market Risk

Market Risk is the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market factor. Such changes in the values of financial instruments may result from changes in the interest rate, stock prices,
liquidity, and other market changes. The objective of market risk management is to avoid excessive exposure of group's
earnings and equity to loss and reduce its exposure to the volatility inherent in financial instruments. The group is exposed to
Price risk under market risk as follows:
Price risk
The group’s securities investments carry a risk of change in prices arising from uncertainties about future values of the
invested securities. To manage its price risk arising from investments in these securities, through diversification by
periodically monitoring the sectors it has invested in, performance of the investee companies, measures mark- to- market
gains/losses and reviews the same on a continuous basis.

Particulars At cost   Fair value   Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease

Investment in Quoted Equity Share  3,527.72 9013.50 90.14 (90.14)

Investment in Unquoted Alternate Investment Fund  300.00 748.54 7.49 (7.49)

 Investment in Mutual Fund   748.39  755.81 7.56 (7.56)

Sensitivity analysis as at March 31,  2024

The impact of increases/ decreases of the BSE/ NSE index on the group's equity shares and gain/ loss for the period would be
as depicted in above table. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 1% or decreased by 1%
with all other variables held constant, and that all the group's investments having price risk moved in line with the index.

VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT - 2024   136

Vibrant
Gl bal

No significant changes in estimation techniques or assumptions were made during the reporting period.

c) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the entity may encounter in the form of difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its